STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

ma mike Holm

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE HAROLD BAKER,
JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE
TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT
UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS
OF MINNESOTA STATUTES 1949, 490.101,
490.102.

ORDER

WHEREAS, The Honorable Harold Baker, Judge of the District Court of the Twelfth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, has filed with the undersigned Governor of Minnesota his application for retirement pursuant to authority of Minnesota Statutes 1949, 490.101, 490.102, and it appearing therefrom that he has served and was serving as Judge of the District Court of Minnesota on the effective date of Laws 1949, Chapter 640 (Minnesota Statutes 1949, 490.101, 490.102); that he has attained the age of 70 years; that he has completed fifteen years of service as such judge; that he has made application for retirement from such office within the time required by law after having become eligible; and that by such application he prays the order of the Governor of Minnesota directing his retirement, and it appearing that he is entitled to that retirement under the law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, C. Elmer Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, in pursuance of the law aforesaid, do hereby order and direct the retirement of Harold Baker aforesaid as Judge of the District Court of the Twelfth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota upon the filing of this order, and I direct that this order be filed in the office of Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota at 12 o'clock noon, on the 24th day of December, 1952, at which time, under the authority of the statute aforesaid, the office of the Judge of the District Court of the Twelfth Judicial District of Minnesota, now held by the Honcrable Harold Baker, will become vacant.

Dated at the State Capitol in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, this 24th day of December, 1952.

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

THE PRECEDING DOCUMENT(S) HAVE BEEN REFILMED TO ENSURE LEGIBILITY



Pub. Thursday. Dec. 4, 1952.
ORDINANCE NO. 5A
ANNEYER CERTAIN TERRITORY
TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF
THE VILLAGE OF KENSINGTON,
MINNESOTA THE VIDLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF KENSINGTON, MINNESOTA DO ORDAIN; THE VILLACIE COUNCIL OF THE VILLACIE OF KENSINGTON, MINNESOTA DO ORDAIN;

SECTION I. The corporate limits of the village of Kensington. Minnesota shall be extended to include and encompass the land and territory hereinafter described in Section II hereof, all of which land and territory are now owned by Melford Hagen and Ann-Hagen, husband and wife, and living immediately adjacent to and abutting the Village of Kensington. Minnesota, which owners have petitioned that the same be included in the corporate limits of said Village and annexed thereto.

SECTION II. The land and territory referred to in Section I are described as follows:

A tract and parcel of land lying in the Southwest Quarter (SW/k NW/k) of Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One Hundred Twenty-seven (127). Range Forty (40)
West of the 5th P.M., Douglas County, Minnesota, to-wit: Commencing at a point which is Thirty-three (38) feet due East of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW/k NW/k), then from this point as the holnt of beginning. East Two Hundred Thirty-nine (239) feet; thence North One Hundred Fifty (150) feet; thence West Two Hundred Twenty-five (225.0) feet; thence South One Hundred Sixty (160.0) feet to the point of beginning and containing 0.33 acres more or less.

SECTION III. All of said land and territory by limits, descriptions and bounds in Section II above are hereby annexed to and made a part of the corporate limits of the Village of Kensington. Minnesota.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication in accordance with law.

Dated December 1, 1952.

i E. D. SKRAMSTAD, Mayor Ordinance Dassed by the ATTEST:
OTTO S. BRAATEN
Village Clerk.
The above Ordinance passed by the following vote:
Yes: Falmer Score, Leonard Green, Michael Hauglie.
No: None. 11870

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

ma mike Holm

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE HAROLD BAKER,
JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE
TWELFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT
UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS
OF MINNESOTA STATUTES 1949, 490.101,
490.102.

ORDER

WHEREAS, The Honorable Harold Baker, Judge of the District Court of the Twelfth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, has filed with the undersigned Governor of Minnesota his application for retirement pursuant to authority of Minnesota Statutes 1949, 490.101, 490.102, and it appearing therefrom that he has served and was serving as Judge of the District Court of Minnesota on the effective date of Laws 1949, Chapter 640 (Minnesota Statutes 1949, 490.101, 490.102); that he has attained the age of 70 years; that he has completed fifteen years of service as such judge; that he has made application for retirement from such office within the time required by law after having become eligible; and that by such application he prays the order of the Governor of Minnesota directing his retirement, and it appearing that he is entitled to that retirement under the law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, C. Elmer Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, in pursuance of the law aforesaid, do hereby order and direct the retirement of Harold Baker aforesaid as Judge of the District Court of the Twelfth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota upon the filing of this order, and I direct that this order be filed in the office of Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota at 12 o'clock noon, on the 24th day of December, 1952, at which time, under the authority of the statute aforesaid, the office of the Judge of the District Court of the Twelfth Judicial District of Minnesota, now held by the Honorable Harold Baker, will become vacant.

Dated at the State Capitol in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, this 24th day of December, 1952.

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA